154

¥oednesday - June 4th 1941

A reguler sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall,
Edmonds on Wednesday, June 4th 1941 at 10:00 a.m,

Present: A/C, R, Bolton, F. J, Russell, W. P, Philps, A, C. Bell,
E. L. Rimmer, J..G, Mill and C. B, Brown, - . .

Ordered: ."That the minutes of the mesting of May 28th ultimo be adopted
as wtitten and confirmed,’ .

The Treasurser submitted recommendation that Allowances be made under
. Section 293 of the "Municipal Act” as follows:

lots 17,18, Blks, 4/5, D,L, 98 to W. G, Woodward -

17. 1940 Penalty $£1.,80 1940 Interest & .50 £2,30
. 18, 1940 Penalty $5.,42 1940 Interest #%1.48 6.90 .

ot 4, Bloek 4/5, D,L, 98 to Jas. H. lawson

1939 Penalty $5.54 1939 Intersst 3,96 9.50 R
1ot 17, Block 42, D,L, 30 to E, F, Lewis

1940 Penslty $1,32 1940 Interest & ..43 1,76 .
E.50' Lot 10, S.D. 2, Blk., 11/13, D,L, 95 to A, Buchanan

1939 Penlty &# 5,51 1939 Interest &3.06 8.57 .
Lot 37, Blk, $1/33, D.L, 95 to J..Rule -

1940 Penalty $5,30 1940 Interest ®1,74 7,04 ~

ots 1,2, D,L, 91C. to J, J. Hamilton
1, 1939 Pensalty 12,42 1939 Interest - 15.42

1940 Penalty 4,34 1940 Interest 1.42 31,63 > '
2. 1939 Penalty ®23.45 1939 Interest $28,%4 . .
1940 Penalty & 8,19 1940 Interest #2,70 63.28 -

ot 43/44. Block 2, D,L, 90 to S. Towns .
1939 Penalty 1.39 1939 Interest 1.26
1940 Penalty $1,39 1940 Interest 45 4,49 -
lots 8,9, Block 22, D,L, 122 to L, McLennan
8. 1939 Penalty $5.52 1939 Interest $1.80

Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Tressurer be and is hereby
adopted.”

1940 Penalty #5.52 1940 Interest 5,40 18,24 ;
9. 1939 Penalty & .97 1939 Interest & ,30
1940 Penalty $ .97 1940 Interest & .90 3.14 {
lot 13, Block 20, D,L, 187 to H. Cook -
1939 penalty $5.12 1939 Interest $5.12 10.24
lot 27, Blk. 55/58, D,L, 33 to Wm. H. Holtby .
1938 Penalty $3.78 1938 Interest #3.78 7.56 i
Lot "A" E,55', Blk, 25/26, D.L. 34 to Ges. Yates . :
1940 Penalty $1.,68 1940 Interest & .54 2,22 .
Block 11 5,3 Ac., D.L, 32 to Chas. MacSorley i
1939 Penalty $12,05 1939 Interest $11.88 23,93
Lot 4, Blk., 42/43, D.L. 151/3 to David Gillies -
1938 Penalty $8.10 1938 Interest $8,10 16,20 I
lot 5, Bloeck 6, D,L, 32 to Clarmce A, Harte e
1839 Penalty $3.78 1939 Interest $3,78 7,56 )
!
I

The Engineer submitted recommendation that B. C, Telephone Co, Pole Plan -
|. A-14100 covering pro€gsed lateral on Boundary Road at Kingsway, also anchor

on Boundary Road north of Arbor Street, be approved, Distance from property
line to be 10 feet.

Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Engineer bs adopted.” S

The Engineer submitted recommendation that B. C. E. Power & Gas Co. Gas

Plan 4537 covering proposed gus main on Davies Street south of 14th Avenue
& be agproveq. Main to be laid 17 feet sast of west property line and at a

depth of 26" below the centre line of the travelled roadway.

Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Engineer be adopted.” i

The Engineer submitted recommendation that B, C. E. R, Pole Plan K8800/2803 -
5 covering proposed pole locations on the lane south of Trinity street, east '

of Boundary Road, be approved. Distance from property line to the outside .

face of pole to be 16",

Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Engineer be adopted,”

Proserty Sale; were approved as follows: ,&
138 t 'D" Pt., Blk, 3, D.L, 74S; to Edna E, Cunningham  $267,00 -
2139 lot 9, Blk, 11, D.L, 158E) ta A, F, Steele 494,00 1
2140 Blk, 94, D.L, 152 to S, Bért Johnson 120,00 <
2141 Lot 2, Blks. 18/13, D.L. 79 to W. E. Bennett 100,00 « .
2182 lots 33,34, Blk. 16, D,L, 121 to T, & M, Haplyk 250,00~
2143 Iot 28, Blk, 10, D,L. 122 to Murion M. Brodie 100,00 -
%~ 2144 Lot "B", Blks, 33/35, D.L. 33 to Frank R, Matheson 175,00
2145 lot 2, Blk, 42, D.L, 35 to H. M. Barr 440,00 «
2146 Lot 11, Blk, 40, D,L, 151/3 to Geo, & Sarah M. Hodgson 250,00
2147 Lot 32, Blk. 16, D,L. 121 to Hy. Werd 126,00 <

2148 Iot 2, S.D. "A", Blks. 3-10,12-18, D,L, 157 to Alice
Blanche Gibson 150,00

2150 Black 10, D.L., 68N.E., to Earle M. Ferris 300,00 <
2149 Lot 1, Block 61, D,L, 12243/4 to Albert A, Warman 100.00 <
2151 lot 16, Bik, 6, D.L. 127E% to Clars Raymond 300,00~

2152 Lot 1, Blk. 14, D,L, 186 to Jes. E, Callender 300,00




FroBies’
2154

2166
2166
2157
2158
2162

The meeting then adjourned.
‘Confirmed:

Sales a Eroved (cond'd,)
ot g 4, D, L. 186 to Jas. E, Callender

ot 19 194, Blk. 63, D,L, 122 to Fritz. A, & Edith N.

. M, Westman
lot 9, Rlk, 15, D.L, 121 to Richard Colljn
Lot 33, Blk., 8, D.L. 187 to A. N o Lamont
lots 7,8, S.D. "A", Blk, 1, D.L. 205 to F L. Koster
1ot 10W5, Blk, 17, DL, 69 to Eve M, Oliver
Lot "A"7Pt., Blk, 6, D.L, 7485 to Evelyn M, Ferguson

#250,00 _

126,00
175,00
175,00
320,00

150,003
426,00

s

155

e

2ulle RS
/&————cﬁﬂ(__" sioner,




